Forman, N. Dak. MarecH 3ro, 1942,

THe Boarp of County Commissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT! N APPROVED BY THE BoARD AS READ.

On 10Ti0N THE BOARD ORNERED A DEED 15SUED TO Louts BANDARET coveRing THE ER or NEZ & SWE orF NEZ
& SE% or NW% oF Sec. 27-129-58, saME HAVING BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED SALES OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTY LAND, THE 30 DAYS NOTICE TO FORMER
OWNER HAVING BEEN COMPLETED!

ALL orF srLocks | & 25 Lots | To 7 BLock 3, LoTs 13 To 18, Brook Y¥; LoTs 1. 2, 3, BLOCK 5; ALL OF
srock 8; Lots | 10 3 & 8 710 14%; sLock 13, ViLLage oF Ransom, soub To ALBERT Brazex ror $64.00; TErRms one-
FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS. |

ALL oF NEX east orF MiLawkee R. or W., Sec. 35-131-57, soLp 7o L. F. BrasH ror $9.00; TERMS CASH.

EX or SEY or Sec. 27-130-58, soLo 1o W. S ConNaT FOR $200.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASM AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS, i

LoT 2 & pART oF |, Sec. 35-130-55, L. T. L. ano W& or NWE & LoTs 5.8 6, Sec. 7-120-BY4 (Weser),
soLd To ARNOLO TORGERSON FOR $1, 060. 00; TERMS $560 00 CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS. i

ON MOTION THE Boarnp APPROVED AND ALLOWED THE APRLICATION OF VINCENT NELSON FOR AN ABATEMENT OF
$1.00 SCHOOL POLL TAXES WHICH HAD SEEN ERRONEOUSLY ASSESSED TO HiM FOR THE vear 1941 (N WiLiey TownsHie.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OFEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF AN ACCOUNTING MACHINE AS ADVERT(SEO.
A B1D HAD BEEN SUBMITTED By THE BURROUGHS ApDING MacH INE Comeany,
ON MOTION ACTION ON SAIC BID WAS DEFERRED,

THe BOARD WAS IN RECEIPT OF A REQUEST FROM THE SELECTIVE SERvICE BoARD OF 2aRGENT COUNTY FOR ADD-
I TIONAL OFFICE SPACE. i

THROUGH THE COOPERATION OF THE AAA CounTy CoMmITTEE, ARRANGEMENTS WERE MADE TO ASSIGN LARGER QUAR
TERS TO THE SELECTIVE SERVICE WITH THE REDUGED OFF1CE SPACE BEING ACCEPTED BY THE AAA.

J. H. HoHaus, CHatrMaN OF THE SeLecTive Service BoaRD REPRESENTED THE SAID BOARD 1N WORKING OUT
THESE ARRANGEMENTS.

A. C. Brainerp, DisTricT Surervisor or THE EMERGENCY CrRop LOAN Diviston oF THE FCA CONFERRED WiTH
THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SECURING CLERICAL ASSISTANCE 1N HANDLING FUEL AND SEED LGBNS, DUE TO THE RESIGNATION
or MviLuie O'Nerw. k
ARRANGEMENTS WERE MADE TO ©ROVIDE THE NECESSARY CLERICAL HELP.

THE BOARD .PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE SALE OF A GRANARY LOCATED ON NW% oF Sec. I4-120-57,
ADVERT {SED,

NINE BIDS WERE SUBMITTED, RanGING FroM $40.00 70 $126.00.

ARTHUR |VERSON AND Louts BANDARET EACH HAD SUBMITTED A CaSH BiD oF $126.00.

ON MOTION ACTION WAS DEFERRED ON SAME UNTIL THE TIE B1DDERS COULD BE CONTAETED.

ON MOTION THE AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO 1SSUE A QUIT CLAIM DEED COVERING LOTS 2] aND 22, BLOCK 3,
Coorers Apn1TioN, ViLLase oF RuTtLano To Ipa Mclaen, wicow oF Epnie McLAEN, DECEASED, SAME BEING DESIRABLE
TO CLEAR UP THE TITLE ON ABOVE DESCRIPTION SOLD TO Ennre McLaEN ON Tax pEEO.

E1GHT DELEGATIONS NONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SEED LOANS, HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE AND CON~
sTrucTioN, WPA anD TAXES.

On mMoTion THE BoaRrRp AnJournNED AT 5:30 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., MarcH YT 1942,
, » y

Forman, N. Dak. MarcH UYTh, 1ol2,

THE t:’()ARD oF County CoMmiIssioNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MoTion THe BoaRD ALLoweED AN ApeLicaTiON oF CHrRis Weser ForR THE ABaTEMENT oF $1.00 scHooL eoLL
WHICH MAD BEEN ERRONEOUSLY ASSESSED AGAINST HiIM FOR THE vEAR 1941, N THE Vitvage or Havana.

Ep KoeHnecke, WPA Arca EnGINEER, CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO COMPLETING THE MOTOR PATROL
PROJECTS AT BRAMPTON AND RUTLAND,

ON MOTION £ACH COMMISSIONER WAS AUTHOR!ZED TO LEASE COUNTY LANDS IN THEIR RESPECTIVE DISTRICTS FOR
THE 1942 SEASON, SUCH LEASING TO BE SUBJECT TO THE ApPROVAL By THE County Boaro.

THe BoARD REVIEWED THE RECORDS ANC SVSTEM OF ACCOUNTING IN THE AUDITORS OFFICE.
Apoing MacHine Com=any, TO FURNISH A BURROUGHS sTviLe 720805 TAx |
Commiss1oNER WyUM MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCE®T THE RID OF THE uuRROuCHS/AccOUNTlNG MACHINE . WITH
THE OLD MACHINT TRADER IN, FOR A NET AMOUNT oF $1,485.40, eLus NoRTH DAKOTA SALES TAX, PAYMENT TO BE MADE
AN A RENTAL 8AS1S 0F $88.09 PER MONTH FOR |8 MONTHS AS PAYMENT IN FULL. !
CommIsstoNER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED ALL VOTING AvE, ANC THE CounTy "upiToRr

AND CHA1RMAN WERE ISTRUCTEM TO EXSCUTE THE AGREEMENTS FOR SAME .

ARTHIR IVERSON AND Louts BanNnARET AppEARED BEFORE THE LOARM IN REGARD TO THEIR TIE B10S IN THE |
AMOUNT oF $126.00 ror THE GRanARYy oN N oF Sec. 1L4-130-57. p
ON THEIR MUTUAL AGREEMENT AND RECOMMENDATIONS, A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED, THAT THE
B10 oF Louis BANDARET BE ACCESTED IN THE AMOUNT ofF $126.00. i

F. A. Mean, Exec. PWB SECRETARY, CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO VARIOUS WELFARE MATTERS. |

A REFUND WAS TENDEREZD OF THE RTVO! VIN3 FUND FOR THE PRPURCHASE OF SURPLUS COMMODITIES FOOD STAMPS ﬂ
IN THE AMOUNT OF $M,500.00 AND SAME WAS ORDERED CREDITEN TO THE COUNTY POOR FUND. i

ON MoT1oN THE BoaRrD ORDERED A TRANSFER OF $3,100.00 rrom THE Poor rune To THE Social “surare Fupg
TO CLEAN UP ALL OpD BILIS AN THE BUDGETARY NEEDS FOR THE MONTH OF mARCH.



SHEDS AT BRAMPTON AND RuTLaNnD,

1 SiX DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BoaRD IN REGARD TO FSA, TAX DEED LANDS, HIGHWAY ANM TAXES.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:45, . M. To 9 o'crock, A M., MarcH 5TH, [o42.

FoRMAN, N. Dak. MarcH HTH, 1942,

Tue BoARD oOF COUNTY COM”!SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT . WiITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

H. P. BemingToN LlseON, APPEARED BEFORE THE BoARD ano oFrFeErep $10.00 For § voLumes oF CaLLaHANS
D1GEST OF WHICH THERE WAS A DUSLICATE SET IN THE STATE's “TTORNEYS OFFICE.
ON MOTION SAID OFFER WAS ACCRSTED 8Y THE Boaro,

i STAaTE's ATTORNEY KING CONSULTED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO VARIOUS PROBLEMS IN REGARD TO QUIETING
i
“TITLE ON COUNTY TAX DEED LANDS.

§. M. THORFINNSON, CounTy AGENT DISCUSSED VARIOUS EXTENSION MATTERS INCLUDING SO1L CONSERVATION
+AND WEED CONTROL WiTH THE BOARD.

COMMISSIONER uAWSON MOVED THAT THE WAGES OF COUNTV HI1GHWAY EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR |qu2 BE FIXED

MoToR PATROLMAN U5 cenTs SER HOUR i
Man, TEAM AND MOWER 75 CENTS PER HOUR :
TRACTOR, MOWER AND OPERATOR $1.25 peErR HOUR

MAN WORKING ALONE 35 CENTS 2ER HOUR

Comii ss10NER bAEWERT SECONDEN THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

VAR|OUS NELEGATIONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO COUNTY PROCERTY, TAXES AND HIGHWAY MATTE

ON MOTITN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, p. M., TO § o'cLock, A. M., Marck 6TH, 1942,

i Forman, N. Dak MarcH 6TH, 1942,

i THe Boaro orF County CommissioNeERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS 2RESENT.

i
i : 5 :
i On MOTION THE BoARD APSROVED THE REPORT 0F HERIFF A, B, CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO=|
PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 19U2, IN THE AMOUNT oF $829,39, g

i

h ON MOTI1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LAND, 30 DAYS NOTICE TO
yFORMER OWNER HAVING BETN MADE AS REQUIRED BY LAW! i
; SW% oF Sec. 2-129-58, soLn 1o R, C. lomeson For #300.00; TERMS ONE-FOUKTH GASH AND BALANCE ON

[ TIME PAYMENTS.

i VARIOUS DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE POARD IN REGARD TO COUNTY PROPERTY, TAXES, HIGHWAY, WATER
i

;CONSERVAT|ON‘ WELFARE AND FEED LOANS, g
i

THE FOLLOWING 81L1.S WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE “OARD!

“War. No.

(16770 ARTHUR SeanDE SERVITES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $83.65
16771 JoHn GronwinD SERV)CES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 56,80
¥L6772 Haroto MclaugHLin GAS AND O1L 132,81
f16773 WaLTER MANKOWSK{ NYNAMITING 19.20
F16778  GwenpoLvn KERLING CLERICAL WORK 42.00
16775 Hans B. DauLen LABOR 12.00
16776 0. H. Kastner, TREASURER CULTIVATION OF TREE BOUNTY GROVE 8Y PRICE YULLESON,
' APPLIED ON TAXES g.00
16777 0. H. KasTNER, treasurer CULTIVATION OF TREE BOUNTY GROVE 8y M. N.GuriLgson,
APSLIED ON TAXES .00
16778 Kenny Day ASSISTING VETERINARIAN 19.50
16779 CHarLes B. Dant ASSISTING VETERINARIAN 10.50
16780 ArTHUR ROBERTS SERVICES AS MOTOR SATROLMAN 90.25
16781  ALTa Josewsk) SALARY - USES - 30.00
16782 ALTa Josswski SALARY - FSA -~ 35.00
15783 Verna MoPHAiL CLERICAL WORK 40.00
16724  Ausin C. Warock RESTORAT1ON PAYMENT oF SWE Sec. 9-131-57 28.05
15785 Mvirie O'Nern SALARY AS SEED LOAN CLERK 50.00
16786 T. J. Murray GAS AND OIL 37.52
j|5787 0. H. KasTtneEr, TREASURER GAS AND OIL, APPLIED ON TAxES OF T. J. MURRAY 57,34
16748 EmiL FraLa HAULING COAL 28.20
16789 Heren 1. KYLLINGSTAD SALARY AS COUNTY NURSE &2.50
16700  Harny T. PatTEN M1 LEAGE 3.09
16791 CarL PeTERSON TRUCK I NG 116.10
16792 Rosa B. Meine EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISS1ONER 24.05
116793 M, J. WeMLANDER HOUSE RENT 9.00]
16704 Wv. Sven TRUCK ING 42,93
116795 0. H. KasTner, TREASURER TRUCKING APPLIED 0N TAxES ofF WM. Even G3.87
16706 Anpy E. Anperson SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CoMMmIssioneEr, fes. 27 & Ma. 3 10 6. 27.48
A. F  Saemert SERVICES AND MILEAAT AS COMMISS1IONER . R2.38
Geo. C. Dawson SERVINTS AND MILEANE as Commissioner, Fes. 14, 27 & Ma. 3 7o 6. 38.96
H. C. Lounen SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, FEs. 7, &, 20 & MarcH 3 1o 6. 38,90
Ogen A. Wyum SERVICES AND MILEAGE As GommissioNErR, Fes. 9, 20 & Marcd 3 70 6. 39.94
Mytere OTNEL CLERJCAL WORK = OVERTIME 14,00
0. H. KasTnER, TREASURER CASH ADVANCED FOR LIGHT, POWER, POSTAGE, AND EXPRESS 124,62
A. B, CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 73.52
L. R. KerLing MEALS FOR >R1SONER 1.00
SnorrI M. THORFINNSON SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 161,46

NerLs DaHisTroMm, WPA FOREMAN, CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF MOTOR PATROL




16206  ViNcENT BaLo TRANSCRIPT OF CASE STATE vS. ALBERT KACKMAN

16807 Otter Tart Power COMPANY BALANCE DUE FOR L1GHT AND POWER

16808 PusLic HeaLtH NURsiING suBsCRIPTION To "PusLic HeaLTH Nursina"

16809  NorTHERN ScHoot SuserLy Co. surPLiES

16810 ScHooL ACTIVITIES TEACHING SUPPLIES

16811 UttLity Suesiy Comeany SUPPLIES

16812  Sarcent County News PUBLISHING COMM) SSIONERS PROCEBDINGS AND OTHER SRINTING

16813 NorTHwesTERN BeLr TeresHone Co., Service ForR COUNTY NURSE .68

16814 Norruwestern Berl telesmone Co., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES 72.52 |

15815 Farmers Co~Op. ErevaTor Co., coaL 182.73 .

16816  THom=son Yarps Inc., SUPPLIES 33,76

16817 PusLic WeLrare Boaro orF NoRTH DAKOTA, A1D FOR AGED PERSONS 276.03i

16818 Pustic Werrare Boaro oF NorTH UAKOTA, AID TO NEPENDENT CHILDREN 279.75

16819 Civv Drav Line HAULING COAL 1,87

16820 Rausen |vareEvA TRANSPORTATION 2.00 |

16821 SararNnT County Bank TRUCK RENTAL 91.91

15822  Jown RoLie REPA|R WORK 1.00

16823 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, “HERIFF, RENT, APPLIED ON TAXES OF MiLnor Harnwars Comwany 5.00}

16824 Joun Norovke TRANSPORTAT | ON 2.00 |

16825 A. B, CurisTianseN, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXZS 40.02 !
CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARY OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR 'EBRUARY, PA1D BY AUD. WARRANTS 1, 734,41

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID BY THE PusLic WELFAR? Y0ARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTEATIVE ESPENSE $665. 34
SuBS I STENCE 982.71
CasH Ao 958.50
MEDICAL AID 826.15
M1 SCELLANEOUS RAYMENTS 172.%9 k
Fooo Stames 703.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $U4,308.09

THE ABOVE SAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED Bv THE BoARD AND SoOCIAL "ZLFARS WARRANTS NOS. 7378 TO i
7518 INCLUSIVE, 1SSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED Ry THE BoARD.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR JANIIARY:

County “ENERAL $1,719.06
Roao ano Brinae 517.71
Poor 31,85
MoTor VeHICLE 223,710
MoTor FueL 3,419.55

ON MOT 10N THE BoArn ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, e. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., ApriL TTH, [QU42

Y B L ruct,

!
CHa1RMAN
i

/' Aup1TOR i

Forman, N. Dak. ApriL 7TH, 1042

The Boaro oF Countv CoMMiISSI1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO LAW AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, W)TH
ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. i

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ,

On MoT10oN THE BOARD APPROVEN SALES OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LANDS:
1Y 4 j
W orF Sec. 18-130-58, reeurcHasep By OLar BERGER, FORMER OwWNER, FOR $811.706; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CasH
AND BALANCE ON TIME TAPMENTS.
3
SWE oF Sec. U4-129-57, rzeurcHAseD BY JOHN STOUT SUGGESSOR OF FORMER OWNER, FOR $320.00; Terms

i ONE=FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS. i

%k oF S=c  32-120-58, RePURCHASED BY Enna M. CoBURN  FORMER OWNER FOR $1060.00: TERMS ONE—FOURTH
CASH AN" BALANCE ON TIME 2AYMENTS. ;
THIRTY DAYS NOTICT TO FORMER OWNERS HAS 8EIN COMSLETED ON THE FOLLOWING; AND SALES AP>ROVED BY THE
i

Boarp:
NE%: oF Sec. 10-130-56, soLp To EZmiL & Brancde Fraia For $800.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANGE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.
NEZ oF Sec. 10-131-57 ExcepT Town siTe soLd To RuTth J, Cusick ror $240.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH

iAND BALANCE ON TIME PAVMENTS.,

140 x 150 Fr. ano 1MOx 100 Fr. in NE% oF Sec. 34-132-57 soLo To Joun LENTH For $10.00; TERMS GASH.
Il

ON MoTtoN THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRICTED TO ADVERTISE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWS®APER FOR THE FURN I SH)
ING OF COUNTY SUPPLIES AS FOLLOWS!

RECORDS, TAX LISTS ASSESSMENT OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLISS BIDS TO BE OPEnED Mav 5, I1G42 a
10:30 o'crLock, A. M.

CULVERTS, B10S To BE o=ENeED 10:00 o'cronk, A. M., May 6, k2,

CuTTING EDGES, B10S TO 8E openeDd AT 113100 o'cLock, a. M., May 6, 1942,

D1, Grease AND FUEL SUPPLIES BIDS TO BE ORPENED 2 0'CLOCK, . M., May 6, (842,

Hisuwav ConsTRucTiON, Bins 70 sE openeEd AT 3 o'crock, p. M., May 6TH, 1942,

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO AuDIT Busttc WeLrarRe BOARD BiLLS.

THIFTEZN DELEGAT IONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAYS CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE,




|
i 1AL WELFARE FUND FOR BUDGETARY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL.

I
FURN1SH ELECTION SUPSLIES TO THE County, with NaTionaL SureTy Cor=0RATION AS SURETY, IN THE AMOUNT oF $1,000

WEILFARE, COUNTY LANDS, CLERICAL HELP INCREASES AND TAX ASBATEMENTS.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ANJOURNED AT 6 o'ctock, =. M., To 9 o'cLock, A, M., AeriL %, 1942,

Forman, ", Dak. ApriL ZTH, 19U2

Tue Boaro oF CounTy YomMISSI10ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

e BoARD CONTINUED TO AuptT PueLic Werrare Boaro erLLs.

On MOTioN THE BOARD ALLOWED THE FOLLOWING APSLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENT OF TAXES, SUBJECT TO THE
APPROVAL By THE STATE TAax YomMisstONER!

Emma Swenson on LOTs B & 6, BLock 7. VILLAGE OF GWINNER $12.52 ror THE vear 1940, FOR THE REASON
THAT THE 2URCHASER OF A STRUCTURE ON SAID LOTS DID NOT REMOVE THEM IN TIME TO HAVE THE SAME EXCEMPT FROM
TAXATION.

] =2

VieTor Isaxkson, on E3 oF SE% orf Sec. 17-131-55, 1N THE AMOUNT oF $2U4.62 rFOR THE vEAR I9U1, FOR THH

REASON THAT THE ASSESSOR BY MISTAKE HAN ASSESSED TH1IS TRACT AS A FULL QUARTER.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE sum oF $1,500.00 TransFERRED FRoM THE County Poor Funo To THE Soc

ON MOT10N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crLock, . M., To 9 o'crock A. M., AprIL 9TH, 1942,

Forman, N. Dak, ApriL 97tH, 1942

THE BoaRD OF COUNTV CoMM1 55 10NERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD RECEIVED REPORT FROM STATE's ATTorNEYy King (N REGARD TO TH= DOYLE TAX DEED TEST CaSE IN
FepERAL COURT IN FARGO, A®RIL STH, WHICH RESULTED IN D1SMiSSAL AND IN FAVOR OF THE CounTv.

S. M. THorrinnson. CounTy AGENT, CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WEED CONTROL SUPPLIES.
L)
On moTton THE CounTy “GENT WAS AUTHORIZED TO SECURE THE SUPPLIES NECESSARY FOR GOPHER ERADICATION
AND WEED CONTROL FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
've monD oF THE GLose-GAzETTE PRINTING CommANY, FURNISHED IN CONNECTION WITH THEIR CONTRACT TO

HAViING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATQ'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THS bOARD AS TO SUFFICIE

VARIOUS DELEGATION CONFERWED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAX CONTRACTS AND HIGWWAY MATTERS. THE
BOARN COMMENGED GHECK ING RECE12TS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING Marew 31, 1942,

ON MOT1ON THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5:M45 o'crock,e. M., To 9 o'cLoock, A. M., AprRiL I0TH, 192,

Forman, N. Dak. Aprir 10TH, 1942
Tue Boaro oF CounTv ComMMISSIONERS CONVENED, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
ON MOT10ON THE BOARD ORDERED DEED 15SUED To M. E. JOHNSON COVERING LOTS 2 TO 7, BLock 2, Coorers
ADDITION, VILLAGE OF RUTLAND, SAME HAVING BEEN SOLD ON GONTRACT, AND ALL INSTALLMENTS HAVING BEEN PAID IN
FULL.

THE BOARD CONTINUED TO GHECK REGEIRTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 31sT, 1942,

H., P. ﬁEMM!NGTON AND STATE's RrTornev KNG CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAX DEED LAND
LAND CASE IN FEDERAL COURT.

SiX DELEGATIONS CINFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REAA~D TO PURCHASE AN RENTAL OF COUNTY LANDS, HigH-—
WAY MATTERS AND TAXATION.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLIGATION OF YI1OLET ARNTZEN FOR ARATEMENT OF $1.00 scHoor poLL
In VILLAGE oF HaVANA, FOR THE vEAaR 19! FOR THE REASON THAT SHE WAS NOT OF AGE AT THE TIME OF ASSESSMENT.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARN APSROVED THE REPORT OF SHERiFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
ERTY TAXES COLLECGTEN DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH (N THE AMoUNT oF $022.33%,

On MOT1ON THE BoARD ADHOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, p. M. TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., AeriL 1lTH, 1042,
Forman, N. Dak. Apriv 1lTH, 19U2
Tue Soaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITM ALL MEMBERS PRISENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK THE COUNTY OFfICES FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3lsT. 1042, anp Foung
THAT DURING THE SAID QRUARTER FEES HAN BEEN COLLEGTED AS FOLLOWS?

CounTYy JupGE $96.33
CrLerk oF CourT 109.50
REG1STER oF D=eps 392.20
AUDITOR 28.25
SHERIFF 56.25

ALL OF THESE FEES WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOOKS WERE ON MOT1ON ACCERTED
By THE BOARD.

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO MAKE A QUARTEZRLY SETTLEMENT WITH THE County TREASURER FOR THE QUARTER




A LIST
Boaro.

116826
16827
16828
16829
i 16830
4831
i ‘h ,19
b 16833
116834
b 16835
15836
116237
i 16838
i 16839

16840

168ho
1850
16851
16852
16853
1645k
16855
15856
168R7
16858

16850

16360

({1/'
IGch

16563
16864
168615
16866
16567
1682

16507
115708
116599
16900
1600
147002
16003
Mool
116905
116906

£NRING MarcH 3isT,
$218,143.67.

ALL OF THESE FUNDS WERE FOUND TO BE 2ROPERLY ANCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOARD NEXT RROCEENDED TO COMPAR
THE AUDITORS AND TR”ASURERCS LEDGERS . SAMF BTING FOUND CORRECT THE TRVASURERS BOOKS WERE ON MOTION AFCEPTEDH
By THBoARD AND SETTLEMENT DECLARED CLOSED.

1ol

On MoTyioN THE Boaro susmiTTeED 70 THE Pustic WeLrare Boaro or NorTH UakoTa.
OF NAMES FROM WHICH NOMINAT IONS WILL BE MADE FOR APRPOINTMENTS AS MEMBERS OF THE COUNTV PusLic WELFARE

2 AND FOUND THAT HE HAD ON HAND AT THT

CLOSE OF BUSINESS ApRit |0TH,

1942 THE suMm oF

FOR THEIR CDNSIDERATION

The Forlowing Biuls were AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORMERED PAID BY THE BoARD:

WaLTer C. King
ARTHUR SpANCE
Lors W, NeLson
ArTHUR ROBERTS
Geo. C., Dawson
Heven 1.
Verna McePratL
Mvirre O'Neiw
ALTa Josewski

Arta Josswski
BwennoLyN KERL ING,
ARTHUR NockLeBy
NorTH DakoTa

KyLLINGSTAD

YorkmEn's COMPENSATION PURZAU,

MILEAGE
SERVICKS AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

SERVICES A4S SEED LOAN CLERK ETC.
SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

CAS!4 ADVANGED FOR TRUCK HIRE

SALARY AS CounTY NURSE

CLERICAL SERVICES

CLER(CAL WORK

SALARY - UISES

SALARY - FSA

SALARY AS SETD LOAN CLERK

HAUL ING COAL

PRIMIUM ON COMPENSATION

INSURANCE

R. G. MoNTOMERY AS5ISTING VETSRINARIAN, ASSIGNED By KeEnnv Day
Hugo P. RemingTON exPENSES IN Y. M, DovLe case .
totor VenicLs R=aisTRAR FEE FOR ' I8ENSE FOR TRUCK
Oseo A. Wyum MILEASE ANP SERvICEs As Commissioner, “arcH Il To 31, 3 Te
H. C. Louoen SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMvissIONER, MarcH 20, Aprit. 2 & ¥ 1o |1
A. F, Samw=rr SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioNer, MawcH 7 & ApriL 7 To |l
Anpy E. RNDERSON SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneER, MarcH 27 ano Asrit 7 To |
Geo C. vavson SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, MarcH 10 To 24 & AeriL 7 7o 1!
W. W, KasTnER CLERICAL WORK
F. G. Huesaro, M. D.,s=sviceEs As Su>T. or Boarp oF HeaLTH aND MILEAGE FOR Jan. & Fes.
J. E. Pavis ELECTRICAL WORK
£. M. HousTon TUNING 21ANO
Town oF FORMAN WATER FOR JAN. FeEB. anp MarcH
Town oF Forman CURB ING
Rosa 8. Heing EXPENSES AS JUVENILE YOMMISS1ONER
YiNGENT EaLD TEANSCRIPT OF case StaTe vs, BurneT OLano
A, B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF MILEAGE FOR MaRCH
Ruona Berw Stout MILEAGE AS SueERINTEMRENT OF SCHOOLS FOR JUARTER ENDING March 31
L. R. Kertina MEALS FOR PRISONER
SNORRI M. THORF INwSON SALARY AND FEPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT
S. M. ‘HorrinnsON miLeEaGrE To FArRGo Ann expenses 1N Povig case
0. H. KasTner, TrREasURER CASH ADVANCED FOR S0STAGE, LI1GHT, power, P.0O. sox RENT, ETC.
NorTHwesTERN PELi. 'eresHons Co., LOCAL SERVIGE AND TOLL CHARGES
Hivivarn SaLes Covsany FLOOR WAX AN" SIIPPLIES
Hom=soN Yarns INm., FORMAN BALANGCE DUE ON ANCOUNT
DvsTe & “qur SUP=LIES
Anperson Grain & Fuel Vo, coaL
lSA”KSON DTOR Corsany I_ABOR AND REPAIRS
GAMBLE STORES SURSLIES
J.W, Careen MEALS FOR JURORS
Sara=nT County News Somm . PROCEENINGS AND ENVTLOSES, SRINTED
SaragenT County TeLiLer PRINTING FOR CouNnTY
GLose-2azeTTe Pra. Co. SUPPLIES
GrLope-GazerTe PT1s. Co. SUPPLIES

WesTt PusLising Co.

PRENTICE HaLt Inc.
SaFraNEY 'S

Parranevts

DE?ARTMVNT or PuBLiC INSTRH”TION

E. P. GetoHeLL

NW RE=SORTER AND ADVANGE SHEETS
reENEWAL OF "WHaTs Hapeening™
SUPRLIES

TYRPEWRITER AND SUPPRLIES

"L TERATURE PupoLzMENTS!
SUPRLIES

First National Bank & Trust Co., BaLaNCE nus ON STATES ATTORNEYS L1BRARY

Te
SpzoarDs CiTATIONS
We
BiLL fermee

“1ie Hermed

BurrouaHs Apning
lINDERWOOD
Tromeson Yarps
PusLic “EL

JOHN GRONLUND

Stannarn O1L Corsany

= PusLisHing Co.

MacH iNe
“LiroT Frgouer
Inc. )

=ARE BoaRn oF
PusLic Weorreare Poarn oF NorRTH DakoTa.

erIAL CHemycaL Co.

Co.
Co.

J. K. JonnsoN Macking SHoe

BrampTon M1 Co.
Farmers lnton Ou

Co

Lingson Haroware Co.,

Farmers Unton OrL Co.
Reusen F. Rerseneeser

NeLs UauLsTroMm
Harotb MclausHu N
SameLe SToRes

. P. Werer

GampLe SToREes,
Vemer Service
N. A, YieTz
OrviLLE KNuTSON

acH Lumeer Commany
CogsweLL

M1t EAGE

W U
ORTH YAxOTA,

JANITOR SUPSLIES
YueEparns Davota CrTaTions

IngTALLMENT oN CONTRACT ano NW Resorter Voo, 300
CARBON 2APRER
SU=DL 1S
y MAINTENANCT
, SUPRLIES
SUOPLIBS

STRVICE

AID TO DEPENDENT CUILDREN
AtD TO BGED PERSONS
SERVICES AS MOTOR RPATROLMAN
SUPRPLIES

WD ING

SUPRLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS

SUPPILIES FOR PATROLS

MOYING WEEDS

AND SERVICES RTNTERED BUILDING
BAS AND SUPPILIES

SUPPLIES

Lasor

LUMBER AND SUPRIIES

SUP2LIES
SURPPLIRES
TRUCK H1RE
BLACKSMITH

SATROL SHED AT BRaAMPTON

WORK

$19.00]
104,40
26.00
78.85:
10,001
82.50
110.00°
k.00,
30.001
35.00:
36.00|
25,80
377. YM‘

- 18.00j
- 121.63,
1.00

I 52.94

o 1l
3k, 38 |
33.29

- 13.8]
3.60
123.68
.50
L.50
9.55
39.24
21.32
8.55




C. A, YarrocH Comeany

SUPPLIZS FOR MOTOR 2ATROL GARAGE & HIGHWAY

PROJECT

$16k,4q

THe propucers Markz=Tineg Co. coAL 77
NorTHwESTERN SHEET & IRon YorKks, REPAIRS 161.073
DaxoTa TRACTOR & BouiemenT CO. CUTTING EDGES AND RESAIRS 208.03
Harry T. PATTEN MILEAGE 5.6
Percy Norkiesy TRUCK tNG 14,84
Emit Kriz TRUCK ING Ll gy
A. C. ScHuTT CUTTING WEEKS k.04
Orar Berger MOWING WEEDS 10.04Q
A. B. CRRIsTIANSEN, SHERIFF, RENT AND SUPPLIES APPLIED ON TAaxeEs ofF MiLnor MHaroware Co. 7.30
TrHomeson Yarns Inc. Forman SUPPLIES 9.3
Tuomeson Yaros Inc. Oakes SNOW FENCE AND ™IRE 9.97
T. J. Murray GAS AND OIL 28.07
Farvers !nton O1n Co. SUPPLIES FOR TRACTOR IN STIRUM 21T 66.59
Farmers Unton Oru Co, SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE ®ROJECT L9 g9
Farmers Uninn Oiw Co. SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 9.94
FarmERs !Inton Service Statson, Rutianp, sueeuies 3.34
EarL BucHMILLER GAS AND SUPPLIES 50.54
EARL BucumILLER GAS AND SUPPLIES 30.29
EarL MarTin MOWING WEEDS 4,04
JOHN SMykowsK ! TRUCK ING 25.94
THeE STirum GrRatN Co. coAL .75
Vernon Mever GAS 6.20
Texaco SErvics STaTion GAS 6.30
C. J. Henning Swanson LAROR 22.14q
ErLingson Harpware Co. DYNAMITE SUPPLIES 78.54
1. W, MeinHARDT BLACKSMITH WORK 32.58
FrReED CHRISTENSEN TRUCK ING 187.74
Frank ReHak TRUCK 1 NG 83%.25
ART NockLEBY TRUCK I NG 202.59
CarL MzyNHARDT TRUCK I NG 123,749
CarL ScHemer TRUCK ING 146. 70
George A. PENNINGTON TRUCK ING 17454
Anpy McQuav MAN AND TRACTOR 63%.04
") cHARD SAEWERT CHECKING GRAVEL 61.6d
F. McFariann TRUCK ING 116.64
Mrs. L=o Larson LABOR BY L&£EO LARSON U5, 89
TusseL MaRTIN LABOR 53%.55
RarpH G. Ouson 0PERATING ROAD E0UIPMENT AND MILEAGE 119.30Q
ErneEsT PoDOLAK LABOR 51.1Q
| B8erNHARD RopERTE LAROR 40,64
16048 A, B. CHrRisTiaNsEN, SusriFF GRAVEL MATER1AL APoLI1ED ON LLovo Herman Taxes 7.90
16alka RaueH G. Ouson REPAIRING ROAD MACHINERY 80.75
1 16050 Knapp's Harpware SIPPLIES 7.3Y4
| 16051  Sareent Countv Sank TRUCK RENTAL 52.50
' 16952 Daxota TracTor & Eouiement CO. TRUCK RENTAL 600.04
115953 Miiier Dawsown LABOR 6.6
1€oslt  Ray SueLTon LABOR 6.69
16055  HaroLo HoLMGREN LABOR 6.69
16056 Lewys PaLensKY TRUCK ING 16.04
16077 Oue C. Orson MOWING WEEDS 4. gq
16058  Eare R. BucHMILLER 0IL TANK 20.0Q
b 16e50 G, SaewerT LAROR 20,00
16950 Percy Nockresy TRUCK I NG 28.75
16661 H. ELLwyn Rosinson LAROR .65
16952 Lee Hemen LLABOR 6.65
| 16963 Rosert HemwerLine LABOR 6.64
| 16061 Jos ALkoreR LABOR 6.64
16965 ApeLssrT YigT2 LABOR 6.6
16966 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES 26.60
YouNTY =AY ROLL, SALARY OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR MARCH, PAID 8BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 1,734 .41
THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BESN ORDERED PAID 8Y THE PuBLic Wewrare BoARD FOR THE PUR20SES STATED!:
PaiD N MarcH:
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $490.67
Paio 1N ApRIL:
ADMINISTRAT IVE EXPENSE 162.07
Suss1sTENCE 73%2.9
LasH Aip 985.96
Mepicat Ato 220,10
MiSCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 15.45
TotaL PavyMenTs 2,116.88
THe ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED Bv THE BoARD ano Sociat Werrare warrants Nos. 7519 To 7609
INCLUSIVE  §SSUED IN PAVMENT OF SAME WERE ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE Boaro.
COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR FEBRUARY:
CounTy GENnERAL $1,291.42
"oap ano Briper 1,004,01
Poor 235.02
| MoTor Fuer 2.00
i On MOT10N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT UL o'cLock, . M. To 9 o'cLock, A. M. Mav Bru, 1942,
i
H
i
i
i
CHa1RMAN
J 7 RUDTTOR. Em—




i
j

» oF THE COUNTY AUDITORIUM FOR THE PAST YEAR.

Forman, N. Dax. May StH, 1942,

THE BOARD oF COUNTY COMMISSIGNERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT“
WITH ALt MEMBERS PRESTENT. : i

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WFERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoarRD AS READ.

)
State's Attorney WaLter G, King eRESENTED To THE BOARD H1S NOTICE OF ARSOINTMENT oF A, LESLIE
A5 ACTING STATE'S ATTORNEY DURING HIS ABSENCE IN MILITARY SERVICE.

IT WAS MOVED, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT THE APSOINTMENT OF A, LESLIE AS ACTING “TATE's ATTORNEY
puring THE ansence oF Warter C. KiNG IN MILITARY SERVICE, BE APPROVED AND RATIFIED, THE SALARY TO REWAIN
UNSHANGEO AND PAvagLE To A, LgsuLie. i

Tue BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF BOOKS, RECORDS, OFFICE AND JANTTOR SUPPL T,
ES FOR THE ENS/IIING YEAR, AS ADVERTISED. B

) .
Bips WERE FILED BY THE KNIGHT PRINTING OMPANY AND THE GLoBe-Gazette PrinTing Company. i

THE 81D OF THE GLOBE~GAZETTE PRI\JTING COMPANY WAS FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST, AND ON MOTION
THE BOARD AWARDED THE CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING OF BOOKS, RECORDS, OFFICE AND “ANITOR SUPPLIES TO SAID f
COMPANY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

A REQUEST WAS RECEIVED FROM THE L'():‘JSUMERS CommoniTiES KATIONING Boaro ofF SargenT CounTy FOR MORE
AMPLE QUARTERS FOR OFFICE SPACE.

ARRANGEMENTS WERE MADE WITH THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OF THE WELFARE BoaRD FOR USE OF THE SURPLUS
CommMoDITIES OFFICE FOR THE SUMMER MONTHS.

R

ON MOTION THESE QUARTERS WERE MADE AVAILBLE TO THE “ATIONING BoarD.

£. Rosscur CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD AND ARRANGED FOR FINAL SETTLEMENT OF RENTAL FOR SCHOOL USE

ON MOTION AN AGREEMENT WAS ENTERED INTO WITH THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TO INSURE SECURING SUPPLIES
FOR GRASSHOPPER CONTROL DURING THE COMING YEAR, 1F NEED FOR SAME ARISES.

NINE DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE, COUNTY SUPALIES,

! LEASE Of COUNTY PROPERTY, WELFARE AND GRASSHOP2ER CONTROL .

ON MoTiON THE BOARD AOJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, . M., TO § o'crLock, A. M., May 67H, 1942,

Forman, N, Dak. Mavy 6TH, 1042,

THe BOARD oF County COM11SSPONERS MET, ©URSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALl MEMBERS PRESENT.

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE APPLICATION OF Mrs. A* C. STiTEs FOR AN ABATEMENT oF $!.00
SCHOOL POLL FOR THE YEAR |9hl, IN THE VILLAGE OF HAVANA, FOR THE REASON THAT SHE HAD ERRONEOUSLY BEEN AssssqL
ED FOR TWO SCHOOL POLLS.

GieerT Movius, LiDGERWOOD, A®PEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SECURING HIGHWAY FACILITIES |
ALONA THE NORTH sHORE oF Lake Tewauxon.,

|
|
|

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN 8105 FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERT [ S|

ED. ;
B1ps HAD BEEN SUBMITTED 8Y THE FOLLOWING: |
NorTHweESTERN SHreT & !Ron Works Grasser ConstrucTion Comeany
NorTH Daxora MetaL YuLvert CompAaNny Wheerer Lumeer, Prinee & SuseLy Co.
NorTH Dakota Concrete Prooucts Co. Concrete Sectionat Curvert Co. |

COMMISSIONQR WVUM MOVED THAT CONTRACTS FOR FURNISHING CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE AWARDED
TO THE FOLLOWING WHO HAD SUBMITTED THE LOWEST AND 8/EST ®1DS!

MetaL CuLverTs:

NorTHWESTERN SHEET & !ron Works; NortH Dakora Metar CuLvert Co.; GLasser ConstrucTion Co.

ConcreTe CuLverTs:
ConcreTe Seertionat Curvert Co.

Woob CuLVERTS!
WheeLeEr Lumeer, Bripge & SurpLy Comeany.
ComMM1SSI1ONER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE.

THe BoaRD NERT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDBES.
THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED BIDS!S

NorTHWESTERNHEET & IRON WORKS; Dakota TracTor & Equisment Co.
NorTtH Daknta MetaL Curvert Co. MvHra EquirmenT Company.

Commissioner WyuM MOVED THMAT THE BIDS BEING IDENT!éAL, CONTRACTS FOR FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES

FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE AWARDED TO ALL Of THE BIDDERS.
Commiss 1oner DAwson SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Tue Boarp sROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF OlL, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES AS ADVERTIS-
ED.
Bips HaD BEEN ritep 8y Dakota TrRacTor & EquiemenT Co., ano Farmers Unton O1c Company.

Commiss 1oner Dawson MoveED THAT THE B1D oF FARMERS UNi1oN Ovi CompANY HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE
LOWEST AND BEST, CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING OF OtL, GREASE AND FUEL SUSPLIES BE AWARDED TO sAtD FARMERS
Unton Ore Company.

Comm1ss1ONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR HI1GHWAY CONSTRUCTION.

A pROPOSAL HAD BEEN suBMiTTED By THE HampLe ConsTrucTion Comeany, anp Commissioner SAEweRT
MOVED THAT THE SAME BE ACCEPTED.

COMMISSIONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE BoarD APPROVED THE SALES OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTY LANDS AND tOTS, THE THIRTY DAYS
NOTICE TO FORMER OWNER HAVING BFEEN COMPLETED, ACCORDING TO LAW!

SWE Sec. 18-129-58, soLp 10 MeLvin C. & Lvoia Guisvig ror $1,120.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH
AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

NEL Sec. 27 & NE% Sec. 34-130-58, soup TO Freo Lutz ror $1,000.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BAL~-
ANCE ON TIME PAVMENTS.

NW% Sec. 30-132-K7, soLp To Geo. R. Bruns ror $800.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAVMENTS.
Wk See. 12-131-58, soLo To G. B. CoLeman ror $640.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH GASHM AND BALANCE

ON TIME PAYMENTS.

Lots | 1o 6, BLock 9, SteeLe's SoutH Sipe AoniTion, VILLAGE OF CreTE, sotp To FRANK KUDRNA FOR
$12.00; TERMS CASH.

sw} Sec. 6-129-57, soup To E, J. THomesoN roR $800.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME
PAYMENTS, SALE BEING APPROVED SUBJECT TO REDEMPTION BEFORE Mav 12, 1942,

NE} Sec. 32-130-57, soLb to Wooorow W. Dawson ror $800.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS, SALE BEING APPROVED SUBJECT TO REDEMPTION BEFORE May 12, 1942,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED AN ORDER TO THE Monrog CarcutaTing MacHine Comeany FOR ONE CALGULAT-
ING MACHINE #MA 7 - 1730 FOR A NET CONSIDERATION OF $250.92, AFTER DEDUCTING ALI.OWANCE OF TRADEIN OF OLD
macHINE AT $60.00.

Tue BoARD COMMENCED CHEGKING RECEIPTS AND D1SBURSEMENTS FOR QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3isT, 1942,

ON MoT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, . M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., Mav Ttw, [Qh2.

Ha
Forman, N. DAK.!?TH, 1942,

THe Boaro oF Countv CommissioneRs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALl MEMBERS PRESENT.

Swen NeLson, CHAIRMAN oF THE Forman TownsHie BoaRp oF SUPERVISORS AND ACTING StaTe's ATTORNEY
LESLIE MET WiTH THE BOARD N RESARD TO CHANGING THE POLLING PLACE IN 'ORMAN PRECINCT.

CommisstONER ANDERSON MOVED THAT THE AMERicaN LEGION HALL BE DESIGNATED THE OFFICAL VOTING PLACE
in Forman precineT.
CommisS 1ONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION FOR LICENSES TO SELL BSER, FOR THE PERIOD
enoing Dee. 3ist, 1942:

Theopore T. SkrocH on LoT 6, Sec. 32-130-53, L. T. L
RALPH KigrFErR ON LOTS 2 & 3, Sec. 36-129-54, L. T. L.

THE BOARD GONTINUED TO CHECK RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3lsT, 1942,

Tue BoarRo oF TRUSTEES OF RUTLAND VILLAGE A®PEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SECURING LOTS FOR
A PROPOSED CIVIC CENTER.

CommisstoNER WyuM INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS RuTLano VILLAGE 1S DESIROUS OF SECURING LOT 19 anp wesT 5 fT. oF 20, srock 2, Coopers
ADDITION, RUTLAND VILLAGE FOR RECREATIONAL AND PARK PURPOSES, AND

WHEREAS SARGENT CouNTY HOLDS TAX DEED TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY,

YTHEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED THAT PuRsUANT TO CHar. 118, Session Laws oF 1935, THAT THE UNPAID TAXES
ON THESE LOTS BE CANCELLED AND THE LOTS BE CONVEVED TO RUTLAND VILLAGE WITHOUT FURTHER CONSIDERATION, SAt1D
LOTS TO Bf USED FOR RECREATIONAL AND PARK PURPOSES ONLY.

ComMmM15S1ONER AN BERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE,

On MOT1ON THE Boarp ORDERED THE suM oF $3,000.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE CounTy GENERAL FUND TO THE
PooRr FUND, AND THE suM OF $1,500,00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE PoOR FUND To THE SociaL WeLrare FunD.

ON MOT10N THE BoARD ADJ-URNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Mav 8tu, 1942,
f , y , ’

Forman, N. Dax. Mavy 8tH, 19U2.

THe Boarp or Countvy ComMMiss iONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THe BoARD COMPLETED CHECKING RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3lst, 1Q42,
Tue Boarp pROCEEDED TO Aupt1T PusLic Weirare Boaro BiLLS.

ON MOTION THE AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO INCLUDE IN THE |9h2 TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS ALL OESCRIPTIONS
WHERE TAXES HAD BEEN CONTRACTED AND CONTRACTS NOW BEING 1IN DEFAULT.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO VIEW SITES FOR BR)DGES AND CULVERTS FOR WHICH REQUESTS HAD BEEN FILED, AND
INSPECT HisHWays 1N Dunsar, SHuman, Herman, Ransom, Tewaukon, KingsTon anp Marsoe TownsHIPS,

ON MOTION IT WAS DECIDED TO DEFER CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE OR DRAINAGE INSTALLATION ON NORTHERN
sHORES oF Lake TEWAUKON UNTIL R1GHT OF WAY EASEMENTS CAN BE SECURED ON A SCALE AMPLE TO CARE FOR THE NEEDS
OF A PERMANENT SHORE DRIVE AROUND THE MAIN PORTION OF THE LAKE.

ON MOTioN THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED OURING THE MONTH OF ApriL, 1G42, 1N THE AMOUNT oF $225.U8.




BOARD AND EXPENSES AND FEES

i War.

16967

116968
£ 16969
| 16970
i 16971

16972
16973
16974
16975

i 16976
116977

16978
16979
16980
16981
16982
16983
16984
86985
16986
16987
16928
16929
16990
16991
156992
16993
1699
16995
16996
16997
16908
16999
17000
17001
17002
17003
1’7004
17005
17006
17007
17008

i 17009

17010
17011
17012
17013
17014
17015
17016
17017
17018
17019
17020
17021
17022
17023
1702k
17025
17026
17027
17028
17029
17030
17031
17032
17033
17034

17035
17036

17037
17038
17039
17040
170M1
| 7042
17043
P70ul

1 y70u5

17046

THE rFoLLOWING CORONERS ACCOUNTS, FILED By |.
IN SAME ORDERED PAID AS FOLLOWS:

WitLram Luno
Ioa M. JoHnson,

Care A. Rasmusen,

Hartano A, GRANAAS,

Roger AnDERSON,

The rFoLLOWING BILLS
No.

D. Cuark, CoRONER, WERE ON MOTION

inquesT Hewp Dec. 2, 1941, Coroners FeEs, $5.20; DOr. F. G. Huemaro,
iNQUEsST HELo Dee. 11, 1941, Coroners rees, $3.50
iNquesT Hero Fes. 22, 1942, Coroners rees, $3.50

1942, Coroners rees, $6.00
1942, Coroners Fees, $7.50

INQUEST HELD FEB, 23,

INQUEST HELD ApRIL 2,

WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

ArRTHUR RoBERTS, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

Harry T. PATTEN, LABOR

Lors W. Nerson, SERVICES AS Sgep LOAN CLERK

ARTHUR SeaNDE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

Epwaro S. Hawnsown, LABOR

WitLi1am C. JOHNSON, HAULING PLANKS

RaLeH G. Ouson, REPAIRING EQUIPMENT AND MILEAGE

C. J. Henning Swansow, LABOR

0. H. KasTneER, TREASURER, HAULING GQUIPMENT, APPLIED ON SHACK RENT FOR G. A. PENNINGTON
ALTAa JoseEwsk1, saLARY - USES

ALTA JOSEWSKI, saLARY - FSA

Verna McPHAIL, CLERICAL SERVICES

GLasser ConsTrucT1oN Co.,RENTAL OF SCREW PUNCH

Heren |, KyLLiNGgSTAD, satarRy A5 COUNTY NURSE

Oseo A, Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A5 Commissioner, AesriL |3 710 Mavy 8
H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A§ CoMMissioner, May 4 1o 8

Anovy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioNER, AsriL 27, 30 & Mav 4 10 8
A. F. SAeweRrT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneERr, ApriL 14 & May 2 1o 8
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILFAGE as Commissioner, May | & 5 1o 8

D. J. MeDermoTT, PREPARING GOPHER PO1S0N )

F. G. Husmarp, M. D. SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SupT. oF Boarp oF HeaLTH rFOR MaRcH & ApRIL
WiLLiam L. Morse, EXPENSES AS COURT REPORTER

A. B, CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR APRIL

0. H. KasTNER, 'REASURER, CASH ADVANGED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, POWER, FRE|GHT, EXPRESS ETC.,
WarTer C. Kine, MILEAGE AS STATE's ATTORNEY

Eoiti Mclaen, SERVICES AS CLERK FOR RegisTER oF DEEOS

Rosa B, Heine, ExpENSES AS JUVENILE Commissioner

WintFrep Ross GanTKA, STENOGRAPHIC SERVICES £OR JUVENILE CommissioneR

Berty D. Monek, STENOGRAPHIC SERVICES FOR JuveNitE Commissioner

Snorrt M. THORFiINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS CouNTY AgeEnT

Gamsre STorE, STEP LADDER

NorTH Dakota WorkMEN's CoMmpeEnsAT)ION BUREAU, PENALTY ON PREMIUM

NorTH DaxoTa STATE PENITENTIARY, CASKETS

FormaN PHARMACY, SUPPLIES

Forman PHARMACY, SUPPLIES

Tue MactiLian Co., SUPPLIES

Bemts Bro. Bag. Co., BAGS

St. PauL Boox & Stationery Co., suspLiES

WesT PusLisHing Co., insTaLLMENT oN ConTracT U. S. C. A,

Tue Grose-GazeTre PrinTing Co., suppLIES

THe SarcenT CounTy NeEws, PuBL1SHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING
DvsTe anp “vsTE, SUPPLIES

Dyste ano OvsTe, SUPPLIES

C. A. Warrocw Co., SUPPLIES

City Dravy Ling, DRAY t NG

Garraney's MacHine DEPARTMENT, OVERHAULING TYPEWRITERS

Farmers Co-Oe. Erevator Co.,suppLics

C. B. Lvon & Bro. INC., ATLACIDE

ADDRESSOGRAPH , CORD

Tvompson Yarps Inc., MATERTAL

Farmers Union Ore Co., SUPPLIES FOR COURTHOUSE

NorTHwesTERN BeLL TerepHone Co., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES

NorTHwesTERN Berr TereeHone Co., LocaL seRviceE rorR WPA

FARMERS !IN1ON SERVICE STAT10N, GAS AND OIL

NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & |Ron WORkS, REPAIRS

Stannarp O1L Comeany, SUPPLIZS

Farmers !njon Otu Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS

SargenT County Bank, TRUCK RENTAL

JoHN GronLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

Herman BensoN, SUPPLIES

ALma HorFLEN AT AL, GRAVEL MATERIAL

HaroLn MelaugHLin, supPLI1ES FOR WPA GARAGE PROJECT

Nevs DadusTrom, MILEAGE AND SERVICES RENDERED AND RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT
THomesoN YarDs ive., suPPLIES FOR WPA GARAGE PROJECT

ScHuLTE-SHANNON IncC., SUPPLIES

LeacH Lumaer Co., SUPPLIES

H. E. DvsTe, LOG CHAIN

NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON YWoRKS, REPAIRS

Stirum Grain Co., coaL

DakoTa TracTor & Equiepment Co., TRACTOR RENTAL

DakoTa MoTor SaLes Co., supPLIES

Dakota TranTor & Equiement Co., REPAIRS

A- 8. CurisTianseEN, SHERIFF, SUPPLISS AND RENT, APPLIED ON TAXES OF MiLNor Harpware Co.
Farmers Union O Co., SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT

T. J. Murray, GAS AND OIL

Farmers Unton O1L Co., SUPPLIES FOR TRACTOR

Louts G. JAGODZINSKI, LABOR

Peter P. WaLDERA, LABOR

OrviLLE KnuTson, WELDING

EmiL Kriz, GRAVEL

APPROVED BY THE

$5.00

$108.90
5.95 .

32.00
122.85
4,00

13.60 i
143,15
72.00 |

24.00

30.00
40.00 |
40.00 |

10.00
82.50

49,80 :

27.10 ¢

33.15
40.18

27.52
15.75
140.95
13.30
72.64
186.12

10.00 !

5.00

32.90

4.00
4.07

PR

134.76




|

i
ON RELIEF FURNISHED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS,

© 7673 INCLUSIVE fSSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD.

j
. CONRT, AND

War. No.

17047 Josern D. KoscHnev, LABOR $2.80
17048 Crarence N. Evenson, GAS AND OtL 15.92
17049  SchunTe Bros., SUPPLIES FOR MOTOR PATROL GARAGE PROJECT 249, 37
17050 0. H. KasTner, TREASURER, REVENUE ON COUNTY LANDS TO BE SPREAD AS CURRENT TAXES 9,986.50
17051 H. F. Waite, REFUND OF AAA PAYMENT on NE: Sec. 9-131-57 15,44
17052 A. B, CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES 5.5
17053 PusLic WeLrare Boarp of NorTH DakoTa, AiD TO AGED PERSONS 291.68
17054  PusLic WeLrare Boarp or Nort DakoTa, Atc TO DEFENDENT cHILDREN 326.75

CounTy pav ROLL, saLarvy oF CounTv OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR ApriL !,783.91

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE suM oF $7.65 DEDUCTED FROM GLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS CREDIT

ADMINISTRAT IVE EXPENSE $806.61
SuBs 1 STENGE 235.63
CasH a1p 92k.95
MEDICAL A1D 26.50
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 33.54
ToTaL PAYMENTS $2,027.20

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED By THE Boarp ano SociaL Werrare warrants Nos. 7610 7O

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR MARCH!

County GeneraL $21,103.03
Roap & Bricae 1,856.09
Poor 4,529,097
MoTor FueL 716.35

On MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 ofcrock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., June 2np, 1942,

N B D .

CHA IRMAN .

- 47 T -
o

Vi Aup1ToR,

Forman, N. Dak. May 257H, 1942,

The Boaro oF CounTty COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE tN THE COURTHOUSE, IN SPEC!AL SESSION,
WiTH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT ExcErT CoMMISSIONER ANDERSON.

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED:

WHEREAS ACTION IN DSSTRICT COURT, THIRD JuDiCtaL DISTRICT, HAS BEEN BROUGHT AGAINST SARGENT
CounTy TC SET ASIDE AND NULLIFY TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS AND AVOID PAYMENT OF TAXES ON THE E5 oF Sec. 12 ano
NEZ oF Sec. 2LU-131-56, ano

WHEREAS THtS 1S APPARENTLY A CONTINUATION OF PROCEEDINGS RECENTLY DISMISSED iN Feoerat DistricT

WHEREAS H. P. TEMINGTON ACTED AS ASSISTANT ATTORNEY IN TH1S MATTER AND IS THOROUGHLY CONVERSANT
WITH SAME,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED tHAT H., P, ReMINGTON BE ENGAGED AS ASSISTANT COUNSEL TO MANDLE THE
LITIGATION tNVOLVED IN TH!S ACTION,

A MOTION WAS MADE THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE ADOPTED.

THE MOTION WAS SECONDED AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE.

S. M. THORFINNSON MET WiTH THE BOARD AND ARRANGED FOR RENTAL OF COUNTY LOTS AND LANDS FOR LOC-
ATING STEEL GRAIN STORAGE 8INS FOR THE CommootTies Creoit CorroraTioN.

THE FOLLOWING BILL WAS AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:
War. No.

17061 Huco P. RemingTon, RETAINER AND SAYMENT IN FULL FOR ACTION IN cAsE Dovie vs SarcenT County
- $50.00

ON MoTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED.

B OO S O

/ AupiTor.

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED paID B8y THE PusiLic WelrarRe BoarRD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED




